All elective officers shall be chosen by the registered voters of the city.

B. Residency Requirements:

1. Elected Officials:

a. A person filing a declaration of candidacy for mayor or city council shall:

(1) Have been a resident of the city for at least three hundred sixty five (365)

consecutive days immediately before the date of the election; and

(2) Meet the other requirements of Utah Code Annotated section 20A-9-203.

b. A person living in an area annexed to the city meets the residency requirement of

this subsection if that person resided within the area annexed to the city for at least

three hundred sixty five (365) consecutive days before the date of the election.

c. Any elected officer shall be a registered voter in the city.

d. Each elected officer shall maintain residency within the boundaries of the city

during the elected officer’s term of office.

e.